11/16/2016 504099088 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4145757

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/13/2013		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution Date		
SAMYANG CORPORAT	ION	11/03/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.				
	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.		-	
Street Address:	95, SAMSUNG 2 RO			
Internal Address:	GIHEUNG-GU		4	
City:	YONGIN-CITY, GYEONGGI-DO			
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
		Number 537974		
Property Type Patent Number:	75			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	7! DATA	537974		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	75 DATA (2	248)641-0270		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2 pe sent to t	537974		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24	537974 248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 24 jz	537974 248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 rettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 ² jz H	537974 248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 rettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 provided; jz H P	537974 248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 tettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. .O. BOX 828		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 24 jz H B	537974 248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 rettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. .O. BOX 828 RYANT E. WADE		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 24 jz H B	537974 248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 tettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. .O. BOX 828		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 provided; 24 jz H P B B B	537974 248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 rettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. .O. BOX 828 RYANT E. WADE		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; 24 jz H P B B B	248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 eettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. .O. BOX 828 RYANT E. WADE LOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303		
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; 24 jz H P B B B	248)641-0270 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 48-641-1600 tettle@hdp.com, troymailroom@hdp.com ARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. .O. BOX 828 RYANT E. WADE LOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303		

Total Attachments: 1

source=NuncProTuncAssignment#page1.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMYANG CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 263 Yeonji-Dong, Jongno-Gu, Seoul 110-725 Republic of Korea, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,537,974, entitled "Photoresist Composition, Method for Forming Film Pattern Using the Same, and Method for Manufacturing Thin Film Transistor Array Panel Using the Same";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign an undivided one half interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,537,974 to SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with a place of business at 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an undivided one half interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,537,974;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign effective nunc pro tunc December 13, 2013, an undivided one half interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,537,974, together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals thereof, and any patents issuing thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The earlier effective date of the present assignment is based on the mutual understanding among ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE that the assignment executed on December 13, 2013 and recorded on January 29, 2014 at Reel/Frame 032080/0064 was made in error and the right, title and interest transferred therein should have remained with Samsung Display Co., Ltd.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,537,974, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in U.S. Patent No. 7,537,974, including but not limited to further assignments.

SAMYANG CI	DRPORATION
Signature:	Approximation
Printed Name:	YONG-IL, CHO
Signer's Title:	Head of RAD
Date:	2016.11.03



RECORDED: 11/16/2016